## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Crook County Board of Commissioners Regular Session, Wednesday August 7, 2024, 9:00 a.m., Crook County Board of Commissioners meeting room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon. Consent Agenda: Approve Minutes; Request for approval to apply for annual Ready to Read Grant; Letter to State Representatives Regarding State Border Relocation Negotiations; Crook County Solid Waste Application for a Disposal Fee Credit; Order 2024-40 In the matter of approving a one-time additional PTO accrual or payout for long-term employees; Order 2024-41 In the matter of adopting a procedure for implementing a compensation review committee. **Discussion Items:** Recognition of Smokey Bear's 80th Birthday; Request to waive or reduce the rental fee of Crook County Fairgrounds indoor arena for Prineville's Hospice Action to be held on December 7, 2024; Presentation for Crook County Soil & Water Conservation District; Consideration of County Manager Hiring Standards, Criteria, and Policy Directives. **Scheduled Appearances:** Brandi Ebner, Prineville's Hospice Auction Coordinator; Andy Gallagher, District Manager for Crook County Soil & Water Conservation District. Executive **Session:** ORS 192.660(2)(a) To consider the employment of a public officer, employee, staff member or individual agent; ORS 192.660(2)(e) For the purpose of conducting deliberations with persons designated by the governing body to negotiate real property transactions. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration Office at 541-447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice. **Zoom:** 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 954 2612 6858; Passcode: 178149